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QSFP+ MSA

SFP+ MSA

SFF8431 Electrical
SFF8432 Mechanical
IEEE P802.3bm
100GBASE-SR4
RoHS/REACH compliant
e TUV/UL certified

&S (PVC) RIS (LSOH) KE
Q4S10F-Y00.5B13 Q4S10F-V00.5B13 0.5m (1.64 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y01.0B13 Q4S10F-vV01.0B13 1.0m (3.28 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y01.5B13 Q4S10F-V01.5B13 1.5m (4.92 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y02.0B13 Q4S10F-V02.0B13 2.0m (6.56 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y03.0B13 Q4S10F-V03.0B13 3.0m (9.87 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y05.0B13 Q4S10F-V05.0B13 5.0m (16.40 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y07.0B13 Q4S10F-V07.0B13 7.0m (22.97 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y10.0B13 Q4S10F-vV10.0B13 10m (32.80 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y15.0B13 Q4S10F-v15.0B13 15m (49.21 ft)
Q4S10F-Y20.0B13 Q4S10F-vV20.0B13 20m (65.62 ft.)
Q4210F-Y25.0B13 Q4S10F-vV25.0B13 25m (82.02 ft.)
Q4210F-Y30.0B13 Q4S10F-V30.0B13 30m (98.43 ft.)
Q4210F-Y40.0B13 Q4S10F-V40.0B13 40m (131.23 ft)
Q4210F-Y50.0B13 Q4S10F-V50.0B13 50m (164.04 ft.)
Q4S10F-Y0100B13 Q4S10F-V0100B13 100m (328.08 ft.)
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Module Supply Voltage 0.0v 4.0v Minimum Bend Radius | | 20 X OD mm (without tension)
10 x OD mm (with max tension)
-40°C 100°C .
Storage Temperature +0.
9 p (-40°F) (212°F) Cable Diameter 3.0mm + 0.15
Relative Humidity - Storage 0% 85% Fiber Type ‘ ‘ OMS3 multimode
Relative Humidity - Operating 0% 85%
S AHRRBSEO

Tx Data Differential
Input Voltage (SFP+)

Tx Data Differential
Input Voltage (QSFP+)

Module Supply Voltage 3.13V to 3.47V (3.3V typical)

200mV to 1600mV

-5°C (23°F) to 70°C (158°F)
25°C (77°F) (typical)

Case Operating Temperature 200mV to 1600mV
Tx Data Differential

Input Impedance 1000 (typical)

SFP+ 50mA (typical per end)

Single Module Supply Current QSFP+ 150mA (typical)

Transmitter

Disable Voltage AN Vil

SFP+ 0.25W (max per end)

Maximum Power Consumption Per End QSFP+ 0.5W (max)

Transmitter

Enable Voltage 0.3Vito 0.8V
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Rx Data Differential Output Voltage (SFP+) 200mV to 1000mV Channels 4 Lanes, bi-directional
Rx Data Differential Output Voltage (QSFP+) 200mV to 1000mV Data Rate 10.3125 Gb/s channel max

Rx Data Differential Output Impedance

LOS Assert Voltage

LOS De-assert Voltage

100Q (typical)

2V to V,+0.3

0.3V to 0.4V
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Operating Wavelength

850nm
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